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=UNIVERSITY=

Office Order

Ref.No.: CPUK/RO/ARC/2023-24/003 Date: 18 June, 2024
Anti Ragging Committee

The Anti Ragging Committee has been constituted by the University as per the section 6.3 of UGC
Regulations on curbing the menace of ragging in higher educational institutions, 2009 to ensure
compliance with the provisions of these Regulations as well as the provisions of any law for the time

being in force concerning ragging; and also to monitor and oversee the performance of the Anti-
Ragging Squad in prevention of ragging in the institution.

S.No Name Designation in | Mobile Email
Committee

1 Dr. (Prof.) Sumer Singh Yadav Chairperson | 9057532046 | president@cpur.edu.
President,, CPU Kota in

2 | Dr. Rakhee Chaudhary Member 9414209998 | rakhee.chaudhary@c
DSW, CPU Kota pur.edu.in

3 Dr. M. K. Gupta Member 8114428310 | principal.pharmacy
Dean, SOHAS, CPU Kota @cpur.edu.in

4 Dr. Sangeeta Mathur Member 9461443323 | sangeeta.mathur@cp
Dean, SOAH, CPU Kota ' ur.edu.in

5 Dr. GarimaTyagi Member 7014826115 | garima.tyagi@cpur.e
Dean, SOCA, CPU Kota du.in

6 Dr. Pushpendra Yaduvanshi Member 7976207972 | pushpendra.yaduvan
HOD. Physiotherapy, CPU Kota shi@cpur.edu.in

7 Dr. Aditi Gaur Member 9468611993 | aditi.gaur@cpur.edu.
Associate Professor, SOCM, CPU in
Kota

8 Dr. Shailesh Sharma Member 7597431517 shailesh.sharma@cp
Associate Professor, SOLSG, CPU ur.edu.in
Kota

9 Mr. Deepak Nagar Member 9461788417 deepak.nagar@cpur.
Assistant Professor, CPU, Kota edu.in

10 | Mr. Ram Singh, ASI, Jagpura Police External 9413007841
Station, Kota Member
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11| Guardian of the Student 8104539744 | aashighussain970@g
Mr. Ashique Hussain F/O Shireen mail.com
Jahan, BPT-SOHAS Parent
Mobile: 8104539744 Representative Mgautam830611@g
Mr. Kunj Bihari Gautam F/O Mohit 9414936169 | mail.com

Gautam, MBA 3rd Sem.
Mobile: 9414936169

12 | Student Representative Member 7206213655 | jahnvi2205@gmail.c
Ms. Jhanvi B. Tech. (2nd Year) o
Mobile:7206213655

13 | Mr. Naveen Kumar Choudhary Member 9057532029 | warden@cpur.edu.in
Hostel Warden, CPU Kota

4 | Mr. Mohit Mathur Member 9079134709 | mohit.mathur@cpur.
Assistant Registrar, CPU Kota Secretary edu.in

Anti Ragging Squad

An Anti ragging squad has been constituted for maintaining vigil, oversight and patrolling functions
and shall remain mobile, alert and active at all times. It shall be the duty of the Anti-Ragging Squad to
be called upon to make surprise raids on hostels, and other places vulnerable to incidents of, and having
the potential of, ragging and shall be empowered to inspect such places.

S.No. Name Designation | Contact Email
No.
1 Dr. Rakhee Chaudhary DSW 9414209998 | rakhee.chaudhary@cpur.edu.in
2 Dr. Vanita Assistant 9466604644 | vanita@cpur.edu.in
Professor

3 Mr. Ayush Kumar Yogi Assistant 7568217323 | ayush.yogi@cpur.edu.in

Professor
4 Mr. Naveen Kumar Warden-Boys | 9057532029 | warden@cpur.edu.in
Choudhary
5 Ms. Hemlata Warden-Girls | 6377598960 | wardengirls@cpur.edu.in
Choudhary

Mr. Idrish Mohammad | Non-Teaching | 9166770131 | idrish.mohammed@cpur.edu.in
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Copy to:- I
. Chancellor Secretariat Car
2. PA to President -
3. All Dean/HODs

4, All Committee members




